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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  

 
Country Name of Member Email 

Australia 

Capt. Rod NAIRN 
Capt. Robert E. WARD (Chair)  
Mr. Gordon HOMES 
Mr. Chris ROBERTS 
Mr. Barry MCMILLAN 
Mr. Nick LEMON  

rod.nairn@defence.gov.au 
robert.ward@hydro.gov.au  
gordon.homes@defence.gov.au 
chris.roberts@defence.gov.au  
barrie.mcmillan@defence.gov.au  
nick.lemon@amsa.gov.au  

Brazil Capt. NORBERTO 
Cdr. Luiz Carlos TORRES 

norberto@chn.mar.mil.br 
torres@chn.mar.mil.br  

Chile Cdr. Patricio CARRASCO 
Lt. John FLEMING 

pcarrasco@shoa.cl  
jfleming@shoa.cl 

China  
Mr. YANG Yi 
Mr. ZHANG Tiejun 
Mr. Chau Chun MING 

hydro@msa.gov.cn 
hydro@msa.gov.cn 
michael@hydro.gov.hk  

Denmark Mr. Carsten RIISE-JENSEN cr@kms.dk  

Ecuador Cdr. Mario PROAÑO Silva direccion@inocar.mil.ec  

Finland Mr. Juha KORHONEN Juha.Korhonen@fma.fi 

France Ing. en chef Michel EVEN michel.even@shom.fr  

Germany Dr. Mathias JONAS (C&SMWG 
Chair) Mathias.Jonas@bsh.de 

Italy Cdr. Massimiliano NANNINI nanninim@marina.difesa.it  

Japan Mr. Toru KAJIMURA Tooru-Kajimura@kaiho.mlit.go.jp 

Korea (Rep. of) 

Mr. Won-kyung KIM 
Mr. Sung-kee LEE 
Dr. Sang-hyun SUH 
Mr. Jong-min PARK 

katusa1275@hotmail.com  
comosos@empal.com  
shsuh@moeri.re.kr  
pjm@moeri.re.kr  

New Zealand 
Mr. John SPITTAL 
Mr. Michael FARRELL 
Mr. Richard MURCOTT 

jspittal@linz.govt.nz 
mfarrell@linz.govt.nz  
rmurcott@linz.govt.nz  

Norway Mr. Robert SANDVIK Robert.Sandvik@primar.org 

Papua New Guinea Mr. Joseph KUNDA jkunda@nmsa.gov.pg  

Portugal Lt. António PINHEIRO martins.pinheiro@hidrografico.pt  

Singapore Mr. Parry OEI (Vice Chair)  parry@mpa.gov.sg 



Country Name of Member Email 
Mr. LEE Weng Choy WENG_Choy_LEE@mpa.gov.sg  

Sweden Mr. Peter SUNDBERG  
Mr. Hans ENGBERG  

peter.sundberg@sjofartsverket.se 
hans.engberg@sjofartsverket.se  

Thailand Capt. Puvadol SWANGSANG swangsang@yahoo.com  

UK 

Capt. Vaughan NAIL 
Mr. Peter JONES (CSPCWG Chair) 
Mr Barrie GREENSLADE (TSMAD 
Vice Chair) 
Capt. Joe COLLINS  

Vaughan.Nail@UKHO.gov.uk  
Peter.Jones@ukho.gov.uk  
Barrie.Greenslade@ukho.gov.uk  
 
joe.collins@mcga.gov.uk 

USA (NGA) Radm. Christian ANDREASEN Christian.Andreasen@nga.mil 

USA (NOAA) Mr. Michael BROWN (TSMAD 
Chair) Mike.Brown@noaa.gov  

USA (NAVO) Mr. Max VAN NORDEN maxim.vannorden@navy.mil 

USA (USCG) Mr. Jim RADICE James.T.Radice@uscg.mil  
 
 

 

IHB Name Email 
 Radm. Kenneth BARBOR (IHB 

Director) 
Mr. Michel HUET (Secretary) 

kbarbor@ihb.mc 
 
mhuet@ihb.mc 

Observers Name 
 

Email 

IC-ENC Mr. Richard FOWLE Richard.Fowle@ic-enc.org  
OEF & HGMIO Dr. Lee ALEXANDER (HGMIO 

Chair) 
Lee.Alexander@unh.edu 

Primar-Stavanger Mr. Robert SANDVIK (DPSWG 
CHAIR) 

Robert.Sandvik@primar.org 

RTCA Mr. Michael BERGMANN Michael.Bergmann@jeppesen.com  


